FEATURES APPLICATIONS
· TRIAC dimmig
· High power factor(>0.9) in Single Conversion
· High efficiency(>85%) and low EMI
· Universal Input voltage: 85VAC to 265VAC
· Both Isolation type and Non-isolation type can be configured
· Both leading edge TRIAC dimmer and trailing edge TRIAC dimmer
are available
· Protection function : UVLO, Over load, OVP, OTP
· Small PKG SOP-8
 · LED lighting with TRIAC dimmer
· LED bulbs
· LED down lights
· LED ceiling lights    etc.
TRIAC DIMMABLE SOLUTION BOARD EXAMPLE
TRIAC Dimmable LED Driver IC
for LED lighting
MB39C601
DESCRIPTION
MB39C601 is a switching regulator controller with the Flyback topology. The LED current is regulated by controlling the switching on-time or
controlling the switching frequency, depending on the LED load. MB39C601 is suitable for TRIAC dimmable lighting applications.
SPECIFICATION & CHARACTERISTIC
EFFICIENCY
POWER FACTOR
APPLICATION BLOCK DIAGRAM ( EXAMPLE )
LED Bulb
WEB DESIGN SIMULATION SERVICE
LED(10W) ; 9 pieces in series / 0.35A
100.0%
95.0%
90.0%
85.0%
80.0%
75.0%
70.0%
65.0%
60.0%
180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270
VIN_AC [V]
η[
%
]
fac=50Hz
fac=60Hz
LED(10W) ; 9 pieces in series / 0.35A
1
0.95
0.9
0.85
0.8
0.75
0.7
180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270
VIN_AC [V]
PF
fac=50Hz
fac=60Hz
Isolated type
LED
Capacitor
Wall dimmer
(TRIAC)
PCB
FET
SW
FET
Capacitor
le
Angle
  Detection
MB39C601
LED driver
AC line
TransformerTransformerTransformer
Photo CouplerPhoto CouplerPhoto Coupler
Item MB39C601 Specification
SW Method
Switching on-time control,
PFC single conversion of discontinuous
mode and detecting in transformer zero
current.
Switching frequency control
SW FET External
Junction Temp. Tjmax＝125 deg.
Operation Temp. Ta＝–40 deg. to +85 deg.
SW frequency 30kHz to 130kHz (max)
Protection Under voltage lockout, Over load,
Over voltage, Over temperature
Package SOP-8
SOP-8
3.9mm μ 5.05mm μ 1.75mm
(Pin pitch 1.27mm)
URL: http://www.spansion.com/easydesignsim/
Contact Us: Nomura Shin-Yokohama Building, 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-Ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa,
222-0033, Japan | +81 45 473 6550
Spansion: 915 DeGuigne Drive, PO Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453 USA
©2014 Spansion®, the Spansion logo, MirrorBit®, MirrorBit® Eclipse™ and combinations thereof, are trademarks and registered trademarks of Spansion
LLC in the United States and other countries. Other names used are for informational purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective owners.
 www.facebook.com/spansion     twitter: @spansion      www.youtube.com/spansioninc
AD405-00003-1v0-E, January 2014